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ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 1011

(Originating in the Committee on Finance.)

[Passed March 17, 1994; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT supplementing, amending and inserting additional
languadge in a specific item of the existing appropriation to
the department of education and the arts, division of
culture and history, “former” account no. 3510,
“WVFIMS” account no. fund 0293, fiscal year 1994,
organization 0432, as appropriated by chapter one, acts of
the Legislature, first extraordinary session, one thousand
nine hundred ninety-three, known as the budget bill.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That a specific item of the existing appropriation to
“former” account no. 3510, “WVFIMS” account no. fund 0293,
fiscal year 1994, organization 0432, chapter one, acts of the
Legislature, first extraordinary session, one thousand nine
hundred ninety-three, known as the budget bill, be
supplemented and amended by inserting additional language
on line five thereafter to read as follows:
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TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.
Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue.

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
AND THE ARTS

62—Division of Culture and History
(WV Code Chapter 29)
“Former” Account No. 3510
“WVFIMS” Account No.
Fund 0293 FY 1994 Org 0432

General
Acti- Revenue
vity Fund
5 Capital Outlay, Repairs
5a and Equipment . . . .. .. 542 $197,000

The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill
is to supplement, amend and insert additional language
in a specific line item of the existing appropriation for
fiscal year 1993-1994 for the designated spending unit to
allow the purchase of equipment from the item of
appropriation formerly entitled “capital outlay”, with
such amended language to be effective upon passage of
this bill.
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That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled:—

- Chazrman Senate Comm'

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

In ef from passage.

Clerk of the Senate

day of .ETX}Q.».XCﬁ..ﬁ ............................................... ,1994.




PRESENTED TO THE
GOVERNOR

Date - 22- G4
Time .._.‘.Q‘,,_Q,,Z,_,,,





